
SUPPLEMENT
TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE
OF

THURSDAY, 21 FEBRUARY 1985

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: FRIDAY, 22 FEBRUARY 1985

CALL FOR TENDERS: ROUND 21

INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLANS
FRUIT CANNING
CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE
RUBBER GOODS

OTHER PRODUCTS
GLOVES
CO-AXIAL WIRE AND CABLE ETC.

TENDERS CLOSE ON 18 MARCH 1985 AT 5 PM.



644

	

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

	

No. 28
PURSUANT to the Import Control Regulations 1973 (S.R. 1980/246) the Secretary ofTrade and Industry, acting under delegated authority
is calling tenders for the goods specified below. Tenders close on 18 March 1985 at 5 p.m . and must be received by the Registrar of Tenders
by then to be valid.

Instructions for tenderers and the general terms and conditions which apply to the submission and acceptance of tenders are set out in
the Guide to Licence Tendering dated November 1984 . Tenders should be addressed to the Registrar of Tenders, P.O . Box 3146, Wellington,
or be delivered by hand to the First Floor of the Bowen State Building, Wellington. Tenders for Round 21 should reach the Registrar'no
later than 5 p.m . on 18 March 1985 .

NOTE:
1 . Tenderers should refer to the Customs Tariff and the Import Licensing Schedule for a definitive description of the goods included in the
list below.
2 . Tenderers should be conversant with the various statutes and regulations which importing enterprises are obliged to comply with.
3. Bids may be sent in one envelope . The envelope must be marked Import Licence Tender .

Tender Item
No. Code

FRUIT CANNING INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN
Please note the difference in format for this tender. To keep the tender in line with previous tenders under this Development Plan, the

unit size is $50,000 not $2,000 and no bidder may bid for more than 4 units or $200,000 of licence in total . Manufacturers that have accepted
an allocation in terms of the plan, and any subsidiary, are not eligible to tender.

No. of No. of Units
Tariff Items

	

Goods: Brief Description

	

$50,000

	

a Tender
Units May Bid for

2814

	

20.040

	

20.06.078.OIC

	

Apples, apricots, fruit salad, peaches

	

37

	

4
20.06.078.IIL

	

Pears, plums
20.06.078.31E to
20.06.078.61G

CERAMIC INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN
This is the second of 2 rounds in Year 1 of the Ceremac Industry Development Plan . Please note the limitation retained on the number

of units which may be bid for.

69.08.009.71K
Ex 69.08.009.01K

No. of

	

. of UnitsTender

	

Item

	

Tariff Items

	

Goods: Brief Description

	

$2,000 No a TenderNo.

	

Code

	

Units May Bid for
2823

	

69.025

	

69.09.002

	

Filter Elements

	

5

	

1
69.09.008
69.09.011

	

Pots, jars, troughs etc.
69.09.019

Ornaments and other articles tendered in the previous Round will be tendered separately later in the year.

Tender
No.

Item
Code Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description

No. of No.
$2,000 a
Units May

of Units
Tender
Bid for

2815 38.055 38.19.001 Refractory cements, mortars, etc . 65 6
2816 Ex 69.005 69.01.000 Heat-insulating and refractory bricks, blocks, tiles etc . 84 6

69.02.012
69.02.018
69.02.02 1.11E
69.02.021 .31K
69.02.028.11K

2817 Ex 69.005 69.04.001 Building bricks, roofing tiles, chimney pots, cowls, etc. 128 6
69.04.009
69.05.001
69.05.009

2818 Ex 69.005 69.06.000 Field tiles 72 6
2819 Ex 69.005 69.06.000 Pipes 94 6
2820 Ex 69.015 Ex 69.07.009.01F Pavers, (heavy duty brick flooring tiles having a thickness of 26mm 20 2

69.07.009.09A or more)
Ex 69.08.009.01K

69.08.009.09E
2821 Ex 69.015 Ex 69.07.001 .01E Tiles (extruded) floor and wall tiles 11 2

Ex 69.07.001.11B to
Ex 69.07.001 .71F
Ex 69.07.009.01E
Ex 69.08.001 .OIJ

69.08.001 .11F to
. 69.08.005.71K

Ex 69.08.009.01K
2822 Ex 69.07.001 .01E Tiles (pressed) floor and wall tiles 18 1

Ex 69.07.001.11B to
Ex 69.07.001 .71F
Ex 69.07.009.01F
Ex 69.08.001 .OIJ

69.08.001 .11F to



22 FEBRUARY

	

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

GLASSWARE INDUSTRY PLAN
Second of 2 rounds in Year 2 of the Glassware Industry Plan.

Successful tenderers will be required to complete and return a Licence Usage form for the above goods.

Price 65c

GLOVES
This is the first global tender round for these goods. The tender was negotiated too late to be included in Round 19.

645

NOTE: Certain types of rubber and leather work, ski and motorcycle gloves of Tariff Chapter 40 and 42 may be tendered in a later round.

The following goods were originally tendered in Round 19 under tender numbers 2714 and 2715. These tenders were subsequently with-drawn following representations by the industry and are re-tendered herewith in a revised form.

BY AUTHORITY: P. D. HASSELBERG, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1985

30318A-85PT

Third
Tender
No.

Allocation

Item
Code Tariff Items

RUBBER GOODS INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN

Goods: Brief Description
No . of
$2,000
Units

2827 Ex 40.005 40.07.009 Vulcanised rubber, thread and cord, textile covered, etc . 3
2828 40.010 Unvulcanised natural or synthetic rubber in the form of tubes, piping 48

and tubing of unhardened vulcanised rubber
2829 40.015 Unvulcanised natural or synthetic rubber in other forms, excluding 30

tubes and solutions
2830 Ex 40.022 Plates, sheets, strips, etc. of vulcanised rubber, excluding rubber sheet 75

soling
2831 40.030 Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting of vulcanised rubber 27
2832 40.033 Cycle tyres 5
2833 40.040 Non-pneumatic tyres 9
2834 40.042 Hot water bottles 12
2835 40.047 Teats 4
2836 40.055 Articles ofapparel and clothing accessories 5
2837 40.060 Washers, gaskets, stoppers etc . 56
2838 40.062 Rubber bands, other articles 20
2839 40.067 Milking machines rubberware 58
2840 40.070 Spools, reels, etc., articles used in machinery etc . 64

Tender
No.

Item
Code Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description

No . of
$2,000
Units

2841 Ex 39.320 Ex 39.07.331 Plastic work, ski and motorcycle gloves 19
Ex 39.07.332

2842 43.012 Ex 43.03.011 Furskin work, ski and motorcycle gloves 5Ex 43.04.011
2843 60.180 Ex 60.06.012 Elastic or rubberised, knitted or crocheted, work, ski and motorcycle 33

Ex 60.06.021 gloves
2844 61.121 61.10.001 .0211 Textile work, ski or motorcycle gloves other than knitted or crocheted 5

61 .121 61.10.001.11G

Tender
No .

Item
Code Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description

No . of
$2,000
Units

2845 Ex 85.075 85.23.001 Co-axial wire and cable 59
2846 Ex 85.075 85.23.019.11D Wire and cable, mineral insulated, metal sheathed with conductors of 1590

aluminium or copper, other than as may be approved by the Minister
85.23.039.11E Power cables
85.23.039.19L Other kinds of insulated electric wire and cable

2847 Ex 85.075 85.23.039.0111 Multipair communications cable with solid conductors 8802848 Ex 85.075 85.23.039.09C Other communications cable 388

Tender
No .

Item
Code Tariff Items - Goods: Brief Description

No . of No .
$2,000 a
Units May

of Units
Tender
Bid for

2824 70.020 70.10.011 Carboys, bottles and jars not exceeding 250 ml capacity 138 15
2825 70.025 70.13.041 Drinking glasses (excluding exempt glasses) 147 6

70.13.051
2826 70.040 70.14.001 Electric lighting glassware 63 6




